RESOLUTION NO. 2008-43

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS APPROVING A SEWER SERVICE CHARGE ADJUSTMENT POLICY

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 10.12 of the Los Altos Municipal Code, the City of Los Altos

imposes a Sewer Service Charge upon parcels connected to the sewer system; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Code provides that Sewer Service Charges be based upon estimated sewer use, and sets forth a methodology for estimating each parcel's sewer use; and

WHEREAS, Section 10.12.210 of the Municipal Code provides an avenue by which a property owner

may appeal the sewer use estimation for his or her parcel; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to adopt a policy to govern the procedures for the processing and determination of such appeals.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS CALIFORNIA:

1. The City Council adopts the "Sewer Service Charge Adjustment Policy" attached hereto as Attachment "A" and incorporated herein by reference.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this resolution was duly introduced and adopted at a regular meeting of the Los Altos City Council on the 23rd day of September, 2008, by the following vote:

AYES: PACKARD, SATTERLEE, CASAS, BECKER, CARPEN TER NOES: NONE ABSENT: NONE

Valorie Cook Carpenter, MAYOR

Attest:

Susan Kitchens, CITY CLERK